
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Reengrossed House Bill No. 707 by Representative Farrar

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "amend Article I, Section 4(B)" to "add Article I, Section 4(G)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete lines 3, and on line 4, change "circumstances" to

5 " , except in limited instances, the transfer or lease of property expropriated by the
6 state or its political subdivisions to any person without first offering the property to
7 the original owner; to provide that unused expropriated property be declared surplus
8 property to be first offered to the original owner prior to sale to the general public
9 by competitive bid"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 On page 1, line 9, change "amend Article I, Section 4(B)" to "add Article I, Section 4(G)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 20 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 16.

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 2, line 17, change "(d)" to "(G)(1)" and after "port facilities" insert "or airports"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 2, line 18, delete "lease-purchase,"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 2, delete line 20, and insert "owner or his heir at pro rata compensation paid to the
20 owner for the expropriation, after which the property can"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 2, line 22, change "(e)" to "(2)" and change "land" to "property"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 2, line 23, between "subdivision" and "shall" insert "which expropriated the
25 property"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 10

27 On page 2, line 26, change "(f)" to "(3)"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 11

29 On page 2, delete line 27 and insert "for sale to the original owner or his heir at pro rata
30 compensation paid to the owner for the expropriation within"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 12

1 On page 3, line 1, between "refuses" and "to" insert "or fails" and between "property" and
2 the comma "," insert "within three years from completion of the project"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 3, lines 2 and 3, delete "within three years from completion of the project"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 3, line 4, change "(g) Within" to "(4) After" and change "land" to "property"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 3, line 6, between "subdivision" and "to" insert "which expropriated the property"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 16

10 On page 3, line 7, between "refuses" and "to" insert "or fails"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 17

12 On page 3, line 9, change "go to" to "petition"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 18

14 On page 3, delete lines 18 through 27 and insert the following:

15 "To prohibit, except in limited instances, the transfer or lease of property
16 expropriated by the state or its political subdivisions to any person without first
17 offering the property to the original owner; to provide that unused expropriated
18 property be declared surplus property to be first offered to the original owner prior
19 to sale to the general public by competitive bid. (Adds Article I, Section 4(G))"